Alabama Association of Christian Recovery Ministries

Application for Membership

Name of Organization:
Street Address: Mailing Address:
City: County: Zip:
Telephone: Fax:

Email address:

Web Site:

Executive Director’s Name & Number: ( )
Board President Name & Number: ( )
Year Organization/Facility Opened: Federal Employer Identification #:

Services Survey:
Residential Services [ ]

[ ] Emergency Housing # Beds

[ ]1Recovery Programs # Beds

[ ] Aftercare/Transitional Housing # Beds

[ ]Other #Beds
Non-Residential Services [ ]

[ ]Recovery Groups

[ ]Counseling

[ ]Prevention Services

[ ] Employment Readiness

[ ] Case Management/Social Service Assistance

[ ]Other

Required Documentation:
[ 1501(c)(3)
[ 15100 Application Fee
[ ]Board Resolution (See Below)

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

By action of the Board of Directors at a regularly called business meeting on (date) the
above-named organization authorized this application for membership into the Alabama Association of
Christian Recovery Ministries. It is understood that this membership implies no governance agreement
between the parties only a desire to collectively improve services to persons seeking Christ-centered
recovery services through shared best practices, standards and accountability.

Date Secretary or President of the Board



Fees:

Alabama Association of Christian Recovery Ministries

e Application Fee $100 - (One Time)
o Access to Accreditation Standards Packet
e Membership Dues $100-$1000 (See Sliding Scale Below)

O
O
O
O
O

e Accreditation Fee $250 — As Necessary

O

Membership Dues Schedule:
Annual Gross Income

S

$ 50,000.00
$ 150,000.00
$ 300,000.00
$ 500,000.00
$ 700,000.00
$1,000,000,00

Membership Obligations:

Annual Fee
Due in January

Covers Association Administrative Expenses
Covers Legislative Notification & Advocacy Expenses
Covers Training Expenses

Covers Accreditation Process & Expenses

0 -

$ 49,999.00
$149,999.00
$299,999.00
$499,999.00
$699,999.00
$999,999.00

Membership Dues
$ 100.00
$ 150.00
$ 210.00
$ 280.00
$ 360.00
$ 600.00
$1,000.00

e Participation in quarterly membership meetings (If an agency has multiple locations then multiple

decision makers should participate as able).
Annual dues and report of services.
Assistance with advocacy issues that impact Christ-centered recovery services in Alabama.
Optional (Encouraged, especially for established ministries) residential recovery certification.
Optional (Encouraged, especially for established ministry staff) training opportunities.

Agree to provide Christ-centered recovery services to individuals facing life-controlling problems

using high standards, best practices and organizational accountability that reflect professionally on

other member ministries.

Remit Payment To:

Alabama Association of Christian Recovery Ministries

C/0 Brandon Lackey

1800 6" Ave N

Bessemer, AL 35020

Brandon Lackey, Executive Administrator

blackey@foundryministries.com

Tom Reynolds, Board President
tom@hiswayinc.org




