

## **Application for Membership**

Street Address:	me of Organization:			
City:	Mailing Address:Zip:Zip:			
Telenhone:	county	Fax:		
Email address:				
Web Site:				
Executive Director's Name & Numb	 er:	()		
Board President Name & Number:		()		
Year Organization/Facility Opened:	Federal	Employer Identification #:		
Services Survey:				
Residential Services [ ]				
[ ] Emergency Housing # Bo	eds			
[ ] Recovery Programs # Be	eds			
[ ] Aftercare/Transitional F	lousing # Beds _			
[ ] Other	# Beds	·		
Non-Residential Services [ ]				
[ ] Recovery Groups				
[ ] Counseling				
[ ] Prevention Services				
[ ] Employment Readiness				
[ ] Case Management/Soci	al Service Assista	ince		
[ ] Other				
Required Documentation:				
[ ] 501(c)(3)				
[ ] \$100 Application Fee				
[ ] Board Resolution (See B	selow)			
RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DI	RECTORS:			
		usiness meeting on (date)	the	
		membership into the Alabama Associatio		
Christian Recovery Ministries. It is unde	erstood that this m	embership implies no governance agreem	ent	
		services to persons seeking Christ-centere	:d	
recovery services through shared best p	practices, standard	ls and accountability.		
	Secretary	or President of the Board	_	



## Fees:

- Application Fee \$100 (One Time)
  - o Access to Accreditation Standards Packet
- Membership Dues \$100-\$1000 (See Sliding Scale Below)
  - Annual Fee
  - o Due in January
  - Covers Association Administrative Expenses
  - Covers Legislative Notification & Advocacy Expenses
  - Covers Training Expenses
- Accreditation Fee \$250 As Necessary
  - Covers Accreditation Process & Expenses

## Membership Dues Schedule:

Annual Gross Income	2	Membership Dues
\$ 0 -	\$ 49,999.00	\$ 100.00
\$ 50,000.00 -	\$ 149,999.00	\$ 150.00
\$ 150,000.00 -	\$ 299,999.00	\$ 210.00
\$ 300,000.00 -	\$ 499,999.00	\$ 280.00
\$ 500,000.00 -	\$ 699,999.00	\$ 360.00
\$ 700,000.00 -	\$ 999,999.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 1,000,000,00 -		\$1,000.00

## **Membership Obligations:**

- Participation in quarterly membership meetings (If an agency has multiple locations then multiple decision makers should participate as able).
- Annual dues and report of services.
- Assistance with advocacy issues that impact Christ-centered recovery services in Alabama.
- Optional (Encouraged, especially for established ministries) residential recovery certification.
- Optional (Encouraged, especially for established ministry staff) training opportunities.
- Agree to provide Christ-centered recovery services to individuals facing life-controlling problems
  using high standards, best practices and organizational accountability that reflect professionally on
  other member ministries.

**Remit Payment To:** 

Alabama Association of Christian Recovery Ministries C/O Brandon Lackey 1800 6<sup>th</sup> Ave N Bessemer, AL 35020

Brandon Lackey, Executive Administrator blackey@foundryministries.com

Tom Reynolds, Board President tom@hiswavinc.org